# 13880;

# 0.068 TO

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Berendsen Fluid Power, Inc. |          | 10/10/2003     | CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Donaldson Company, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1400 West 94th Street   |  |
| City:           | Bloomington             |  |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 55431                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE   |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1388021 | LHA       |
| Registration Number: | 1391438 | LHA       |
| Registration Number: | 1403772 | LHA       |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 S. 6th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

071580-494

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elizabeth C. Buckingham

Total Attachments: 2

source=es\_17and18#page1.tif source=es\_17and18#page2.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900002415 REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0864

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Berendsen Fluid Power, Inc. an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 1200 Mid-Continent Tower, 401 South Boston Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks and obtained the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, Bloomington, Minnesota, 55431, desires to acquire the Marks and enjoy the protection of the registration of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the existing registration of the Marks.

This assignment shall be effective as of October 10, 2003, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

BERENDSEN FLUID POWER, INC.

Date: 10/10/03

Name: Valerie L. Lister Title: Vice President

6123402868 P.18/32 NO. 5759 P. 18/32

# Exhibit A

# **United States Registrations**

| <u>Mark</u> | Registration No.       | Registration Date               |  |
|-------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| LHA<br>LHA  | 1,388,021<br>1,391,438 | April 1, 1986<br>April 29, 1986 |  |
| LHA         | 1,403,772              | August 5, 1986                  |  |